

FY08 SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENTS CONTRACT 2 BID TABULATION				1 R.F. Shinn Contractor, Inc. Concord, NC		2 R.H. Price, Inc. Matthews, NC		3 State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC		4 Sealand Contractors Corp. Charlotte, NC		5 Dallas 1 Construction, LLC Charlotte, NC		6 DOT Construction, Inc. Charlotte, NC		7 Propst Construction Company Concord, NC		8 Dellinger, Inc. Monroe, NC	
A	4" DEPTH	200	SY	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$52.00	\$10,400.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
B	5" DEPTH	100	SY	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$59.00	\$5,900.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
C	6" DEPTH	100	SY	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
D	FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 2-INCH DEPTH OF CONCRETE REPLACEMENT (WILL BE IN ADDITION TO ITEMS B AND C ABOVE)	20	SY	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$13.00	\$260.00
18	FOR CUTTING (SAWING), REMOVING AND REPLACING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE																		
A	CONCRETE CURB (NO GUTTER) (ANY DIMENSIONS)	100	LF	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00
B	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (ANY DIMENSIONS)	100	LF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00
19	MORGAN RUN SEWER: FOR REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF 6-FOOT-HIGH WOODEN PRIVACY FENCE INCLUDING PROVIDING ALL NEW FENCE MATERIALS, TO MATCH EXISTING CONFIGURATION AND LOCATION INCLUDING GATES, INSTALLATION BY A FENCE COMPANY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	230	LF	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$22.00	\$5,060.00	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$55.00	\$12,650.00	\$17.00	\$3,910.00	\$40.00	\$9,200.00
20	FOR SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE																		
A	FOR THE FIRST 25 CY PER PROJECT	50	CY	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$260.00	\$13,000.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00
B	FOR ADDITIONAL ROCK EXCAVATION AFTER THE INITIAL 25 CY PER PROJECT	300	CY	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$135.00	\$40,500.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$190.00	\$57,000.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00
21	FOR STONE RIP-RAP (WITHOUT GROUT) AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	300	SY	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$62.00	\$18,600.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00
22	FOR STONE STABILIZATION MATERIAL AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	100	TN	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
23	FOR FURNISHING SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	100	CY	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
24	FOR REMOVAL/REPLACEMENT OF SOD OR SPECIAL GRASS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	100	SY	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
25	FOR CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING VARIOUS EROSION CONTROL DEVICES, AS SPECIFIED																		
A	SILT FENCE	9000	LF	\$2.80	\$25,200.00	\$3.00	\$27,000.00	\$3.00	\$27,000.00	\$2.50	\$22,500.00	\$3.00	\$27,000.00	\$3.00	\$27,000.00	\$3.00	\$27,000.00	\$4.00	\$36,000.00
B	STONE FILLED BURLAP BAG	30	EA	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
C	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
D	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET/JUTE NETTING	300	SY	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
26	FOR REPLACING C. A. B. C. STONE OR PIT GRAVEL DRIVES, SHOULDERS, AND ROAD, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE	100	SY	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
27	FOR STORM DRAIN REPLACEMENT, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE																		
A	FOR REMOVING AND REPLACING STORM DRAIN PIPE (REUSING THE EXISTING PIPE)	50	LF	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
B	FOR SUBSTITUTING NEW CLASS 3 R.C.P.																		
1	18" DIAMETER AND SMALLER	30	LF	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
2	21" DIAMETER AND LARGER	30	LF	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
C	FOR SUBSTITUTING NEW CORRUGATED METAL PIPE																		
1	18" DIAMETER AND SMALLER	10	LF	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$59.00	\$590.00
2	21" DIAMETER AND LARGER	10	LF	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$69.00	\$690.00
28	FOR CONSTRUCTING NEW JUNCTION BOXES, AS SPECIFIED, AS DIRECTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 28)				\$1,013,390.00		\$1,152,805.00		\$1,462,360.00		\$1,649,860.00		\$1,689,536.00		\$1,871,750.00		\$1,940,370.00		\$2,184,795.00
29	FOR MOBILIZATION TO THE PROJECT SITE, AS SPECIFIED	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$32,997.00	\$32,997.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$74,870.00	\$74,870.00	\$53,980.00	\$53,980.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
	SUB-SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 29)				\$1,033,390.00		\$1,172,805.00		\$1,491,360.00		\$1,682,857.00		\$1,744,536.00		\$1,946,620.00		\$1,994,350.00		\$2,228,795.00
30	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE (5% OF SUB-SUBTOTAL)				\$51,669.50		\$58,640.25		\$74,568.00		\$84,142.85		\$87,226.80		\$97,331.00		\$99,717.50		\$111,439.75
	TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 30)				\$1,085,059.50		\$1,231,445.25		\$1,565,928.00		\$1,766,999.85		\$1,831,762.80		\$2,043,951.00		\$2,094,067.50		\$2,340,234.75